
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1964
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
CO ORDINATION BETWEEN VARIOUS ORGANISATIONS FOR CG
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is lack of co-ordination among various organisations/agencies involved in the preparation work related to the Commonwealth Games 2010;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the remedial measures for ensuring proper co-ordination among various Government agencies/organising committees and other bodies in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Various matter related to successful organization of the Commonwealth Games including progress of work for competition Venues is being monitored/reviewed every week, by the Committee of Secretaries and the Group of Ministers.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

